K-1EATON  Industrial Hose Master Catalog – NA   E-HOOV-MC003-E3  2017
Water
Suction & Discharge
EHW030 OTTER™ PLUS Water Suction & Discharge . . . .K-4
H0364 OTTER™ Water Suction & Discharge . . . . . . . . . . .K-5
Discharge
EHW029 OTTER™ Layflat Water Discharge . . . . . . . . . . . .K-6
H0307 & H0379 LEADER™ Water Discharge  . . . . . . . . . .K-7

• Tank truck
Type of Couplings:
• Cam and groove
• Combination nipple
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Oper
Pressure
Burst
Pressure
Minimum
Bend Radius Vacuum Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi mm in kPa in/Hg kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
EHW030-16-100 25 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.49 17,2 250 70 1000 100 3.94 94,8 28 0,88 0.59 30,5 100
EHW030-24-100 38 38,1 1.50 52,4 2.06 20,7 300 83 1200 150 5.91 94,8 28 1,54 1.04 30,5 100
EHW030-32-100 51 50,8 2.00 65,0 2.56 20,7 300 83 1200 200 7.87 94,8 28 1,98 1.33 30,5 100
EHW030-40-100 60 63,5 2.50 81,0 3.19 20,7 300 83 1200 250 9.84 94,8 28 2,98 2.00 30,5 100
EHW030-48-100 80 76,2 3.00 93,7 3.69 20,7 300 83 1200 300 11.81 94,8 28 3,63 2.44 30,5 100
EHW030-64-100 102 101,6 4.00 123,0 4.84 20,7 300 83 1200 400 15.75 94,8 28 5,49 3.69 30,5 100
EHW030-80-100 130 127,0 5.00 146,0 5.76 17,2 250 70 1000 580 22.83 94,8 28 6,32 4.25 30,5 100
r
W
ater – Suction &
 D

• Combination nipple
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
*Additional lengths available on select sizes
Water
Suction & Discharge
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Oper
Pressure
Burst
Pressure
Minimum
Bend Radius Vacuum Weight Length*
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi mm in kPa in/Hg kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H036420-100 31 31,8 1.25 42,0 1.65 10,5 150 31,5 450 110 4.33 94,8 28 0,86 0.58 30,5 100
H036424-100 38 38,1 1.50 48,0 1.89 10,5 150 31,5 450 135 5.31 94,8 28 1,09 0.73 30,5 100
H036432-100 51 50,8 2.00 62,0 2.44 10,5 150 31,5 450 200 7.87 94,8 28 1,63 1.10 30,5 100
H036440-100 60 63,5 2.50 75,0 2.95 10,5 150 31,5 450 270 10.63 94,8 28 2,07 1.39 30,5 100
H036448-100 80 76,2 3.00 89,0 3.50 10,5 150 31,5 450 340 13.39 94,8 28 2,69 1.81 30,5 100
H036464-100 102 101,6 4.00 115,0 4.53 10,5 150 31,5 450 450 17.72 80,0 24 3,72 2.50 30,5 100
H036480-100 130 127,0 5.00 142,0 5.59 10,5 150 31,5 450 572 22.52 80,0 24 5,32 3.57 30,5 100
H036496-100 150 152,4 6.00 168,0 6.61 10,5 150 31,5 450 700 27.56 80,0 24 6,98 4.69 30,5 100
H03648A-100 200 203,2 8.00 225,0 8.86 10,5 150 31,5 450 1100 43.31 80,0 24 12,84 8.62 30,5 100
r
K-6 EATON  Industrial Hose Master Catalog – NA   E-HOOV-MC003-E3  2017
Part No.
Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Oper
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
EHW029-20-100 31 31,8 1.25 38,0 1.50 10,5 150 31,5 450 0,45 0.30 30,5 100
EHW029-24-100 38 38,1 1.50 44,0 1.73 10,5 150 31,5 450 0,52 0.35 30,5 100
EHW029-32-100 51 50,8 2.00 57,0 2.24 10,5 150 31,5 450 0,73 0.49 30,5 100
EHW029-40-100 60 63,5 2.50 70,0 2.76 10,5 150 31,5 450 0,90 0.60 30,5 100
EHW029-48-100 80 76,2 3.00 83,0 3.27 10,5 150 31,5 450 1,15 0.77 30,5 100
EHW029-64-100 102 101,6 4.00 109,0 4.29 10,5 150 31,5 450 1,67 1.12 30,5 100
EHW029-80-100 130 127,0 5.00 136,0 5.35 10,5 150 31,5 450 2,51 1.69 30,5 100
EHW029-96-100 150 152,4 6.00 162,0 6.38 10,5 150 31,5 450 3,36 2.26 30,5 100
EHW029-128-100 200 203,2 8.00 216,5 8.52 10,5 150 31,5 450 5,94 3.99 30,5 100
EHW029-160-100 250 254,0 10.00 268,0 10.55 10,5 150 31,5 450 8.00 5.37 30,5 100
EHW029-192-100 305 304,8 12.00 320,0 12,60 10,5 150 31,5 450 8,70 5.84 30,5 100
Construction:
Tube: EPDM
Reinforcement: High-tensile
synthetic textile

at
er
 –
 D
is
ch
ar
ge
Part No.
Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Oper
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
H0307 DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H030724-100 38 38,1 1.50 45,7 1.80 7,0 100 20,7 300 0,85 0.57 30,5 100
H030732-100 51 50,8 2.00 58,7 2.31 7,0 100 20,7 300 1,09 0.73 30,5 100
H030740-100 60 63,5 2.50 73,5 2.89 7,0 100 20,7 300 1,34 0.90 30,5 100
H030748-100 80 76,2 3.00 86,5 3.41 7,0 100 20,7 300 1,64 1.10 30,5 100
H030764-100 102 101,6 4.00 111,9 4.41 7,0 100 20,7 300 2,16 1.45 30,5 100
H030796 150 152,4 6.00 161,8 6.37 5,5 80 17,2 250 3,18 2.14 15,2 50
H0379
H037924-100 38 38,1 1.50 52,4 2.06 10,5 150 31 450 0,95 0.64 30,5 100
H037932-100 51 50,8 2.00 65,1 2.56 10,5 150 31 450 1,26 0.85 30,5 100
H037940-100 60 63,5 2.50 73,9 2.91 10,5 150 31 450 1,55 1.04 30,5 100
H037948-100 80 76,2 3.00 90,5 3.56 10,5 150 31 450 1,83 1.23 30,5 100
H037964-100 102 101,6 4.00 115,9 4.56 10,5 150 31 450 2,40 1.61 30,5 100
H037980-100 130 127,0 5.00 137,5 5.41 10,5 105 31 450 3,08 2.07 30,5 100
H037996 150 152,4 6.00 163,9 6.45 10,5 150 31 450 3,79 2.55 15,2 50
H037996-100 150 152,4 6.00 163,9 6.45 10,5 150 31 450 3,79 2.55 30,5 100
Construction:
Tube: EPDM
Reinforcement: 2-ply,
2 or 4-spiral fiber

• Batch plants
Type of Couplings:
• Male NPT
• Cam and groove
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
VacuumPart No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Oper
Pressure
Burst
Pressure
Minimum
Bend Radius Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi mm in kPa in/Hg kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H119624 38 38,1 1.50 50,8 2.00 20,7 300 83 1200 152,4 6.00 100 30 1,19 0.81 15,2 50
H119624-100 38 38,1 1.50 50,8 2.00 20,7 300 83 1200 152,4 6.00 100 30 1,19 0.81 30,5 100
H119624-120 38 38,1 1.50 50,8 2.00 20,7 300 83 1200 152,4 6.00 100 30 1,19 0.81 36,6 120
H119632 51 50,8 2.00 63,5 2.50 20,7 300 83 1200 203,2 8.00 100 30 1,64 1.10 15,2 50
H119632-100 51 50,8 2.00 63,5 2.50 20,7 300 83 1200 203,2 8.00 100 30 1,64 1.10 30,5 100
H119632-120 51 50,8 2.00 63,5 2.50 20,7 300 83 1200 203,2 8.00 100 30 1,64 1.10 36,6 120
H119640 60 63,5 2.50 76,2 3.00 20,7 300 83 1200 254,0 10.00 100 30 1,99 1.34 15,2 50
H119640-100 60 63,5 2.50 76,2 3.00 20,7 300 83 1200 254,0 10.00 100 30 1,99 1.34 30,5 100
H119640-120 60 63,5 2.50 76,2 3.00 20,7 300 83 1200 254,0 10.00 100 30 1,99 1.34 36,0 120
H119648 80 76,2 3.00 88,9 3.50 17,2 250 70 1000 304,8 12.00 100 30 2,98 2.00 15,2 50
H119648-100 80 76,2 3.00 88,9 3.50 17,2 250 70 1000 304,8 12.00 100 30 2,98 2.00 30,5 100
H119648-120 80 76,2 3.00 88,9 3.50 17,2 250 70 1000 304,8 12.00 100 30 2,98 2.00 36,6 120
H119664 102 101,6 4.00 114,3 4.50 13,8 200 41 600 406,4 16.00 100 30 4,05 2.72 15,2 50
H119664-100 102 101,6 4.00 114,3 4.50 13,8 200 41 600 406,4 16.00 100 30 4,05 2.72 30,5 100
H119664-120 102 101,6 4.00 114,3 4.50 13,8 200 41 600 406,4 16.00 100 30 4,05 2.72 36,6 120
r
Water
Specialty
H1196 ROYALFLEX™ Water

attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Water
Specialty
Heavy Duty MSHA Mine SprayEHW028
Part No.
          r
Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Oper
Pressure
Burst
Pressure
Minimum
Bend Radius Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi mm in kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
EHW028-08-50 12 12,7 0.50 24,4 0.94 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 150 5.91 0,60 0.40 15,2 50
EHW028-08-100 12 12,7 0.50 24,4 0.94 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 150 5.91 0,60 0.40 30,5 100
EHW028-12-50 19 19,0 0.75 28,0 1.10 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 203 9.06 0,61 0.41 15,2 50
EHW028-12-100 19 19,0 0.75 28,0 1.10 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 203 9.06 0,61 0.41 30,5 100
EHW028-16-50 25 25,4 1.00 34,3 1.35 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 305 12.01 0,82 0.55 15,2 50
EHW028-16-100 25 25,4 1.00 34,3 1.35 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 305 12.01 0,82 0.55 30,5 100
EHW028-20-50 31 31,8 1.25 41,4 1.63 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 385 15.16 1,10 0.74 15,2 50
EHW028-20-100 31 31,8 1.25 41,4 1.63 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 385 15.16 1,10 0.74 30,5 100
EHW028-24-50 38 38,1 1.50 48,0 1.89 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 455 17.91 1,41 0.95 15,2 50
EHW028-24-100 38 38,1 1.50 48,0 1.89 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 455 17.91 1,41 0.95 30,5 100
EHW028-32-50 51 50,8 2.00 62,0 2,44 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 610 24.02 2,19 1.47 15,2 50
EHW028-32-100 51 50,8 2.00 62,0 2,44 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 610 24.02 2,19 1.47 30,5 100
EHW028-40-50 60 63,5 2.50 82,0 3,23 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 765 30.12 3,93 2.64 15,2 50
EHW028-40-100 60 63,5 2.50 82,0 3,23 70,0 1000 20,7 3000 765 30.12 3,93 2.64 30,5 100
K-10 EATON  Industrial Hose Master Catalog – NA   E-HOOV-MC003-E3  2017
H345  Pressure Washer
Construction:
Tube: Oil-resistant Nitrile

Type of Couplings:
• TTC
• “Z” series
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure
Minimum
Bend Radius Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi mm in kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H34504 6 6,4 0.25 12,1 0.48 207 3000 828 12000 50,8 2.00 0,19 0.13 15,2 50
H34504-100 6 6,4 0.25 12,1 0.48 207 3000 828 12000 50,8 2.00 0,19 0.13 30,5 100
H34504-250R 6 6,4 0.25 12,1 0.48 207 3000 828 12000 50,8 2.00 0,19 0.13 76,2 250
H34504-500R 6 6,4 0.25 12,1 0.48 207 3000 828 12000 50,8 2.00 0,19 0.13 152,4 500
H34506 10 9,5 0.38 16,0 0.63 207 3000 828 12000 63,5 2.50 0,31 0.21 15,2 50
H34506-100 10 9,5 0.38 16,0 0.63 207 3000 828 12000 63,5 2.50 0,31 0.21 30,5 100
H34506-250R 10 9,5 0.38 16,0 0.63 207 3000 828 12000 63,5 2.50 0,31 0.21 76,2 250
H34506-500R 10 9,5 0.38 16,0 0.63 207 3000 828 12000 63,5 2.50 0,31 0.21 152,4 500
H34508 12 12,7 0.50 20,1 0.79 207 3000 828 12000 88,9 3.50 0,46 0.31 15,2 50
H34508-100 12 12,7 0.50 20,1 0.79 207 3000 828 12000 88,9 3.50 0,46 0.31 30,5 100
H34508-250R 12 12,7 0.50 20,1 0.79 207 3000 828 12000 88,9 3.50 0,46 0.31 76,2 250
H34508-500R 12 12,7 0.50 20,1 0.79 207 3000 828 12000 88,9 3.50 0,46 0.31 152,4 500
Water
Specialty
Refer to warnings and safety
information on pages M-1 – M-15.